

Mail PO Box 5310 Stateline, NV 89449-5310

Location 128 Market Street Stateline, NV 89449

Phone: 775-588-4547 Fax: 775-588-4527 www.trpa.org

Contact

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

To:

Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

El Dorado County Clerk 3368 Lake Tahoe Blvd. #108 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Placer County Clerk 2954 Richardson Dr. Auburn, CA 95603 From:
Tahoe Regional Planning Agency
P.O. Box 5310
Stateline, NV 89449-5310

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number: 2017022055

Project Title: 2020 Linking Tahoe: Regional Transportation Plan & Sustainable Communities Strategy

Project Location: Lake Tahoe Region

Project Description: The 2020 RTP/SCS is the transportation element of the Lake Tahoe Regional Plan. Every four years, TRPA prepares a regional transportation plan that outlines the overall vision for developing, operating, and maintaining the Lake Tahoe Region transportation system. This 2020 RTP/SCS builds from the 2017 RTP/SCS to offer creative strategies that offset transportation impacts, including micro-mobility strategies such as e-bikes and e-scooters and new or enhanced inter-regional transit service. The 2020 RTP/SCS goals carry over from the 2017 RTP/SCS and are organized around addressing the local community and Tahoe visitor's transportation needs while they meet state and federal planning and reporting requirements. In addition, the 2020 RTP/SCS transportation improvements project list is an update of the 2017 RTP/SCS project list. As such it removes projects completed since 2017, modifies some projects that remain on the list, and adds approximately 45 new minor projects to the list.

https://www.trpa.gov/rtp/

This is to advise that the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency has approved the above described project on April 28, 2021 and made the following determination regarding the above described project:

A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Negative Declaration, is available to the general public at the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency:

Signature (Public Agency): _______Title: Associate Planner Date 5/11/2021

